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State/Chapter City Contact Address City Zip E-mail Address Website/Alt. email or Phone

USA
ALABAMA

Jefferson County #137 Deborah Hughes (P) 1118 Canyon Road North Tuscaloosa, AL 35406 deborahhughes50@gmail.com205-752-2800
Jefferson County #137 Anne Carey (L) AnneGCarey@gmail.com 205-592-3936
Mobile #164 Mary Rodning (P) (L) 4500 Cavalier Drive Semmes, AL  36575 36608 maryrodning@yahoo.com

ARIZONA
Sun Cities #167 Carol Burden (P) ikebanasuncity@yahoo.com www.iisuncity.org
Sun Cities #167 Fran Milford (L) 12959 W. Chapala Dr. Sun City West,AZ 85375 fran.aloha@gmail.com

CALIFORNIA
Los Angeles #4 Pearl L. Ahn (P) 23300 Valerio Street West Hills, CA 91304 pearlahn@socal.rr.com www.ikebanalosangeles.org
Los Angeles #4 Theresa Lin (L) 8810 Greenwood Avenue San Garbriel, CA 91775 theresalin8810@gmail.com
Monterey Bay #231 Kozue Knowles (P) 67 Ocean Pines Ln. Pebble Beach, CA 93953 kozuek5@aol.com
Monterey Bay #231 Dorothy Becker (L) 55 Del Mesa Dr. Carmel, CA 93923 dotbecker@redshift.com www.ikebanamontereybay.org
Sacramento #26 Natasha Liu (P) P.O. Box 6178 Folsom, CA 95763 cglassisland@gmail.com
Sacramento #26 Helen Tashima (L) 2204 Amador Ave. Davis, CA 95616 etash@dcn.org
San Diego #119 Peggy Cathcart (P) 5370 Wilshire Dr. San Diego, CA 92116 pegcat1@cox.net www.ikebanasandiego.org
San Diego #119 Deborah S. Warriner (L) 633 Alameda Blvd. Coronado, CA 92118 gb2nado@san.rr.com 619-435-9712
San Francisco Bay #31 Ron Brown (P) P.O. Box 549(S.F. Bay Area #31) Cloverdale, CA 95425 kodobrown@gmail.com www.ikebana.org
San Francisco Bay #31 Thanh Nguyen( L) 985 Siskiyou Dr. Menlo Park, CA 94025 ikebanasfo@gmail.com nguyeht@gmail.com

COLORADO
Colorado Springs #95 Aurora Glaze (P) P.O. Box 61698 Colorado Springs, CO 80901 auroraglaze@aol.com www.ikebana95.com
Colorado Springs #95 Sharon Schriner (L) 1704 Culebra Place Colorado Springs, CO 80907 skschriner@gmail.com
Denver #66 Elizabeth Nelson (P) 1924 South Pearl St. Denver, CO 80210 nelsonbeth@aol.com www.ikebanadenver.com
Denver #66 Jan Cashman (L) 20065 Doewood Drive Monument, CO 80132 jancashman@gmail.com 719-481-9646

FLORIDA
Imperial Polk #152 Bobbette Steele(P) 1200 W. Lake Hamilton Dr. Winter Haven, FL 33881 No email address 863-293-9707
Imperial Polk #152 Kyoko Araki Williams (L) kyokoaraki@aol.com
Melbourne #216 Inge Holland (P) & (L) 479 Port Royal Blvd. Satellite Beach, FL 32937 charlieandinge@aol.com 321-779-5225
Miami #131 Mieko Kubota (P) 6545 SW 135 Dr. Pinecrest, FL 33156 ikebanamieko@gmail.com www.ikebanamiami.org
Miami #131 Yumi Nishimura (L) 2451 Brickell Ave #4B Miami, FL 33129 yumi.cardon@gmail.com 404-791-1944
Naples #160 Kathleen Hawryluk (P) 5081 Tamarind Ridge Dr. Naples, FL 34119 kathleenhaw@hotmail.com www.ikebananaples.com
Naples #160 Stephanie English (L) 19000 Sapphires Shires Ln #202 Estero, FL 33928 sae1581@gmail.com
Orlando Winter Park #132 Irene Gomulka (P) 1509 N. Ferncreek Ave. Orlando, FL 32803 igomulka@bellsouth.net www.ikebanaorlando.com
Orlando Winter Park #132 Frances Jackson (L) fhj226@aol.com
Sarasota  #115 Patricia Ellen Bonarek (P) 4847 Village Gardens Dr. Sarasota, FL 34234 patbon5@verizon.net www.iisarasota.com
Sarasota #115 Polly Curran (L) 6951 Cumberland Ter. University Park, FL 34201 curranpj@aol.com
St. Petersburg  #65 Mary Sharrow (P) 5178 Pinnacle Dr. Oldsmar, FL 34677 mary@sharrowland.com www.ikebanastpetersburg.com

If there are any changes to this list, please send them to Stephanie English at narikebana@gmail.com
The accuracy of this list is dependent on you!  Information highlighted in yellow has not been confirmed by the chapter. Please see last page for terms of use.
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St. Petersburg #65 Jeanne Houlton (L) 5370 62nd Ave. S St. Petersburg, FL 33715 houlton2@gmail.com

GEORGIA
Atlanta #265 Jennie Sterling (P) 5281 Glenridge Dr. Atlanta, GA 30342 jenniesterling@bellsouth.net
Atlanta #265 Nancy Thomas (L) 4989 Highland Oaks Way Mableton, GA 30126 nthomas7799@gmail.com
Augusta #81 Stephanie Scott (P) 129 Mallard Court Trenton, SC 29847 planetofflowers@aol.com
Augusta #81 Kathleen Reiter (L) 100 Mallard Court Trenton, SC 29847 jandkreiter@yahoo.com
Middle Georgia #112 Katherine Kalish(P) 4800 N. Mumford Rd. Macon, GA 31210 kitkayat@cox.net 478-474-2748
Middle Georgia #112 Maria Muniz (L) P.O. Box 2161 Warner Robins, GA 21099 davi3701@bellsouth.net 478-922-1847

HAWAII
Honolulu #56 Gail Atwater (P) 1980 Wilhelmina Rise Honolulu, HI 96816 atwatergail@gmail.com www.ikebana-hawaii.org
Honolulu #56 Valerie Ford (L) 861 Hokulani St. Honolulu, HI 96825 tawieford@gmail.com

ILLINOIS
Chicago #27 Shelley Galloway (P) 358 Madison Ave Glencoe, IL 60022 flowergenius@gmail.com www.chicagoikebana.org

LOUISIANA
Baton Rouge #42 Aleata Lester (P) 10512 Oakridge Park Avenue Baton Rouge, LA 70809 aleta.lester@gmail.com
Baton Rouge #42 Diane Saye (L) 17982 Grand Cypress Cr. Ave Baton Rouge, LA 70810 banddsaye@gmail.com
New Orleans #97 Richard Cranford(P) 3015 Royal St. New Orleans, LA 70117 rameide@bellsouth.net
New Orleans #97 Diane Saye (L) 17982 Grand Cypress Cr. Ave Baton Rouge, LA 70810 banddsaye@gmail.com

MARYLAND
Baltimore #118 Liz Williams (P & L) 668 Wellerburn Ave. Severna Park, MD 21146 mliz_williams@verizon.net

MASSACHUSETTS
Boston #17 Minal Akad (P) 1550 Worcester Road #421 Framingham, MA 01702 minal_flower@yahoo.com www.ikebanaboston.org
Boston #17 Claire Benfatto (L) 11 Morgan Drive #304 Natick, MA 01760 cjbenfatto@verizon.net 781-237-6750

MICHIGAN
Ann Arbor #183 Nobuko Sakoda (P) 31\263 Beach Lake Or E. Milford, MI 48380 halsak@aol.com 734-662-5616
Ann Arbor #183 Janet Muhleman (L) janet.muhleman@regroup.us
Detroit #85 Lauren Paul (P) 4250 Bridgewood Ln White Lake, MI 48383 ikebana.detroit@gmail.com www.ikebanadetroit.org
Detroit #85 Dolores Alexander(L) 1050 Brooklawn Ct. Troy, MI 48084 DonaldDolores@gmail.com
Lansing #134 Pat Kaplan (P) 518 E. Oakwood Dr. East Lansing, MI 48823 517-351-7132
Lansing #134 Melissa Kaplan (L) 1913 Wood St. #10 Lansing, MI 48912 melissakaplan55@gmail.com 517-281-7732
Traverse City #165 Catherine Hamilton (P) 440 E. State St. Traverse City, MI 49686 cazou@att.net 231-946-1015
Traverse City #165 Maxine Meach (L) 10049 East Grandview Court Traverse City, MI 49684 mmeach88@gmail.com 231-947-1946

MINNESOTA

Minneapolis-St. Paul #121 Mare Hagen (P) 401 North 2nd St. #703 Minneapolis, MN 55401 marec.hagen@gmail.com
www.ikebana-minneapolis-
stpaul.com

Minneapolis-St. Paul #121 Melinda Grace (L) 11539 Landing Rd. Eden Pararie, MN 55347 mgrace0112@comcast.net
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MISSOURI

St. Louis #3 Amy Lee Allen (P) 15250 Kingsman Cir. Chesterfield, MO 63107 a-allen@swbell.net
MONTANA

Chinook #8 Sandy Dungan(P) 25 Canal Rd. Glasgow, MT 59230 cruisin@nemont.net
Chinook #8 Kathleen Makich(L) PO Box 109 Glasgow, MT 59230 makich12@nemont.net

NEBRASKA
Omaha #60 Nancy Wolf (P) & (L) 16620 Vinton Circle Omahe, NE 68130 nancywolf16620@gmail.com

NEW MEXICO
Albuquerque #41 Peggy Atencio (P) 975 Antelope Ave NE Albuquerque, NM 87122 atenciodegasperi@comcast.net

NEW YORK
Buffalo #50
New York #7 Paula Tam (P) 341 East 78th St. New York, NY 10075 ppltam@aol.com www.ikebanany.org
New York #7 Debbie Kopinski(L) 143 Reade St. #15B New York, NY 10013 info@ikebanany.org
Rochester #53 Antoinette Moon (P) 7290 Eelpot Rd. Naples, NY 14512 rochester@ikebanahq.org www.ikebanarochester.org
Rochester #53 Marjorie DaVanzo (L) 5303-F Chestnut Ridge Road Orchard Park, NY 14127 msdavanzo@aol.com

NORTH CAROLINA
Asheville #74 Susan Cano (P) 202 Shadybrook Trail Hendersonville, NC 28739 smcano@bellsouth.net www.ikebanaasheville.org
Asheville #74 Terri Todd (L) P.O. Box 543 Barnardsville, NC 28709 terri@ichiyofloralart.com 828-626-3050
Charlotte #49 Linda Borders (P) 9909 Whitethorn Dr. Charlotte, NC 28277 lindaborders5541@yahoo.com
Fayetteville #140 Rory Sy(P) 1400 Lakeview Dr. Fayetteville, NC 28305 symaur@yahoo.com
Fayetteville #140 Deborah Greene 129 Parkview Avenue Fayetteville,, NC 28305 dbhgreene@aol.com
Wilmington #212 Terri Downs (P) 109 Pine Cliff Dr. Wilmington, NC 28409 jdowns@ec.rr.com www.ikebanawilmington.com

Wilmington #212 Michael Allan (L) 4427 Quail Court Wilmington, NC 28412
ikebanainternational212@ec.rr.c
om 910-538-1362

Winston-Salem #63 Carol Jane Cook(P) 400 Avinger Ln. Apt. 301 Davidson, NC 28036 cjcook301@gmail.com
Sarah P. Duke #264 Carol M. Krauser (P) 3401 Rockland Ridge Drive Cary, N.C. 27519 carolkrauser@gmail.com
Sarah P. Duke #264 Lu Howard (L) 5620 Jomaili Drive Durham, N.C. 27705 llhoward@nc.rr.com

OHIO
Akron #114 Nancy Hall (P) 1357 Haymarket Way Hudson, OH 44236 nhall1003@aol.com
Akron #114 Joanne Kreps 715 Barlow Road Hudson, OH 44236 jkreps@gmail.com
Cleveland #20 Emily Viland 19333 Van Aken Blvd Apt 212 Shaker Heights, OH 44122 eavrose@aol.com
Cleveland #20 Cathy Mecaskey 2560 N.. Moreland Blvd Shaker Heights, OH 44120 cwmecaskey@sbcglobal.net
Columbus #84 Jan Stein (P) 1983 Haverton Dr. Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 jks2667@aol.com 614-864-5109
Columbus #84 Beverly Zurhorst (L) 12915 Pacer Dr. Pickerington, OH 43147 czbz@hotmail.com www.iicolumbus84.webs.com
Dayton #33 Beth Klaine(P) 1300 Forest Glen Blvd. Batavia, OH 45458 beth.klaine@gmail.com
Dayton #33 Margaret Conner (L) pconner5@woh.rr.com
North Canton #54 Mieko Fujimoto (P) 1165 Stratford Pl. Alliance. OH 44601 fujimomi@juno.com
North Canton #54 Cheryl Lundgren (L) 307 W. Simpson St. Alliance. OH 44601 c.lundgren@att.net

OREGON

Chapter has decided to dissolve as of May 2014
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Portland #47 Nana Bellerud (P) 2320 SW Eleven Mile Dr. Gresham, OR 97080 iipdx47@iiportlandchapter47.comwww.iiportlandchapter47.com
Portland #47 Julie Nakao 12015 NW Marshall St. Portland, OR  97229 julnak@juno.com

PENNSYLVANIA
Harrisburg #18 Debra Yingst (P) 1700 Blue Mountain Parkway Harrisburg, PA 17112 debyingst1953@aol.com 717-856-0030
Harrisburg #18 MaryRose Noto-Hardy (L) 3020 Claverton Road Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 noto.hardy@yahoo.com 717-512-5170
Philadelphia #71 Ann Perry (P) P.O. Box 163 Mendenhall, PA 19357 annsjag@aol.com www.ikebanaphiladelphia.org
Philadelphia #71 Magdalena Tamura-Reid (L)30 Oxford Way Greenville, PA 19807 mstreid29@yahoo.com ikebanaphiladelphia71@gmail.com
Pittsburgh #25 Maggie Lin 1497 Jenkins Drive Pittsburgh, PA 15241 mmcl56@yahoo.com www.iipittsburghchapter.org
Pittsburgh #25 Motoko Hattori mtkhattori@hotmail.com

SOUTH CAROLINA
Columbia #182 Ko Lin (P) 108 Holly Leaf Lane Lexington, SC 29072 linkosc@gmail.com 803-951-8890
Columbia #182 Betsy Kaemmerlen (L) 1110 Hagood Ave. Columbia, SC 29205 bkaemmerlen@fando.com www.ikebanacolumbia.net

TENNESSEE
Memphis Bamboo #44 Patricia Lechman 346 Waring Road Memphis, TN 38117 lechmanp@bellsouth.net

TEXAS
Dallas #13 Karen Murrell (P) 9319 Dove Meadow Dallas, TX 75243 k_murrell@sbcglobal.net www.ikebanadallas.org
Dallas #13 Patricia O'Reilly (L) 4004 Virginia Pine Drive Carrollton, TX 75007 ikebanadallas@gmail.com 214-680-9986

Fort Worth #38 Pat Major-Harris (P) 6209 Ravenswood Dr. Ft. Worth, TX 76112
pmajor.harris1953@sbcglobal.n
et

Fort Worth #38 Sandra Pachyl enjoyikebana@tx.rr.com fort-worth@ikebanahq.org
Houston #12 Barbara Crowe (P) 21306 Penshore Place Lane Katy, TX 77450 houstonikebana@gmail.com www.ikebana-houston12.org
San Antonio #46 Don Olsen (P) 602 Sacramento San Antionio, TX 78212 dolsen@satx.rr.com
San Antonio #46 Susan Flanagan (L) 8426 Oak Thicket San Antionio, TX 78255 flana@sbcglobal.net

WASHINGTON

Seattle #19 Rosemary Frerk (P) 1020 Nob Hill Ave. N Seattle, WA 98109
president@iiseattlechapter19.c
om www.iiseattlechapter19.com

Seattle #19 Lorna Holt(L) 5345 84th Place SE Mercer Island, WA 98040 stantraveler@yahoo.com
Spokane #230 Ellen Krehbiel (P) & (L) 17811 N. Palomino Rd. Colbert, WA 99055 krehbiel58@centurylink.net 509-467-9246
Tacoma-Olympia #147 Betty Gebhardt (P) 11012 Chaucer St. SE Olympia, WA 98501 bgebhardtikebana@comcast.net 360-753-2756
Tacoma-Olympia #147 Helen Janisch (L) No. 61 Beacon PI E Lilliwaup, WA 98555 annvaleos@comcast.net 360-877-5789

WASHINGTON DC 
Washington #1 Judith Roa (P) 43410 Old Wharf Lane Hollywood, MA 20636 roa_judith@yahoo.com www.ikebanainternational.org
Washington #1 Tone Olsen (L) tonekatrin@gmail.com

WISCONSIN
Madison #28 Susan Krueger (P) & (L) 3939 Trempealeau TR. Verona, WI 53593 sakrueg@charter.net 608-833-8509
Milwaukee #22 Karen Copper (P) 7320 N. 53 St. Milwaukee, WI 53223 coppers@execpc.com
Milwaukee #22 Helen Surridge (L) 4480 N. Ardmore Ave Shorewood, WI 53211 hfs446@yahoo.com

BERMUDA 
Bermuda #180 Carol Sims (P) 5 Port Royal Gardens Southampton, BM SN-01 matchpoint@transact.bm 441-238-2310
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CANADA

Montreal #155 Andree Kordich (P&L) 9161, Boulevard Laalle LaSalle, QC H8R 2M6 akordich@hotmail.com www.ikebanamontreal.ca
Ottawa Centennial #120 Wendy Batson (P) 40 Quinterra Court Ottawa,ON K1V 1K8 wenbatson@rogers.com www.ikebanaottawa.ca
Ottawa Centennial #120 Gerry Mooney (L) 37 Mohawk Crescent Ottawa, ON K2H 7G7 gerry.mooney@sympatico.ca
Toronto #208 Karen Lo (P) loka417@gmail.com www.ikebana-toronto.com

EL SALVADOR
San Salvador #244 Soledad De Dominguez (P) 79 AV N, Colonia Escalon San Salvador
San Salvador #244 Maria Emma Martinez (L) Calle y Pasaje La Reforma #4 Colonia, San Benito memamartinez@yahoo.com

GUATEMALA
Guatemala #253

JAMAICA
St. Andrew #156 Patricia Robininson (P) P.O. Box 19 Kingston 6 Jamaica, W.I.onerobin@cwjamaica.com
St. Andrew #156 Pauline Milbourn (L) 1 Marley Road Apt. 27 Kingston 6 Jamaica, W.I.pmilbourn39@yahoo.com

MEXICO
Mexico City #228 Sara Lambarri (P) Vega Santa Barbara #7 Club de Golf Hacienda 52999
Mexico City #228 Selma Esperanza (L) selmaesperanza@prodigy.net.mx

PANAMA
Panama City #257 Vilma de Gonzalez (P) P.O. Box 0819-02580 Panama ikebanapanamaflower.blogspot.com
Panama City #257 Pilar Pravia Hasebe (L) P.O. Box 0819 06327 El Dorado arttable@art.email.ne.jp preferred email to Liaison

(P)  President
(L)  Liaison

Information not confirmed by chapter
Updated 8/20/2014

This directory is created exclusively for the members of any chapter of Ikebana International.  The information contained in this directory is for the private and personal use of Ikebana 
International Chapter members only and may not be sold, solicited to or exchanged by members or anyone else.  If this directory is to be used or linked on any Ikebana International 
chapter website, it must be password protected!

Chapter has not renewed or disbanded but there is no current contact info


